Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
60379462 008 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168307010 Seite 1 von 14
Page 1 of 14

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment AMAZON LOCKER
Type Designation ZL-ODIN-V1
FCC ID 2AWCC-5677
IC 24273-5677
HVIN ZL-ODIN-V1
Powered by
1. Internal Battery
2. or AC/DC converter
Battery Specification
Model: 26S1024
Nominal Voltage: 6Vdc
Typical Capacity: 40.8Ah
AC/DC converter Input: 100-240Vac, 50/60Hz
Testing Voltage 6Vdc
Work Temperature -20°C ~ +55°C
Equipment Class Class B
Bluetooth
Bluetooth Version: V5.0
Frequency Range: 2402-2480MHz
Type of Modulation: GFSK
Data Rate: 1Mbps
Quantity of Channels 40
Channel Separation: 2MHz
Type of Antenna: External Antenna
Antenna number: 1
Antenna Gain: 2.1dBi
GPRS/EGPRS
Wireless Technology: GPRS, EGPRS
Operation Frequency band(s) GPRS/EGPRS: 850/1900
Power Class:
GPRS 900: Class 4
GPRS1800: Class 1
EGPRS 900/1800: E2
GPRS Class Multi-slot:12
EGPRS Class Multi-slot:12
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
60379462 008 Seite 8 von 14
Page 8 of 14
Type of Modulation:
GPRS: GMSK
EGPRS: GMSK, 8PSK
Channel separation 200KHz
Type of Antenna: External Antenna
Antenna number: 1
Antenna Gain: 3.8dBi
HW version: R1.0
SW version:  BG96MAR02A02M1G
eMTC
Wireless Technology: eMTC
Operation Frequency band(s) Band 2/4/5/12/13/26
Power Class: Class 3
Type of Modulation: QPSK, 16QAM
Type of Antenna: External Antenna
Antenna number: 1
Antenna Gain: 3.8dBi
HW version: R1.0
SW version:  BG96MAR02A02M1G
NB-IoT
Wireless Technology: NB-IoT
Operation Frequency band(s) Band 2/5/12/13/26
Power Class: Class 3
Type of Modulation: BPSK, QPSK
Type of Antenna: External Antenna
Antenna number: 1
Antenna Gain: 3.8dBi
HW version: R1.0
SW version:  BG96MAR02A02M1G
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are: